Further, CNAM service shall be provided by each Party consistent with state 
and/or federal regulation. 

BellSouth currently does not have a billing mechanism for CNAM queries. 
BellSouth shall bill Grande at the applicable rates set forth in Exhibit A based on a 
surrogate of two hundred and fifty-six (256) database queries per month per 
Grande’s End Users with the Caller ID feature. Such charges shall not be subject 
to true-up or retroactive bi lhg for any of Grande’s End Users. 

SCE/SMS AIN Access 

BellSouth’s SCE/SMS AIN Access shall provide Grande the capability to create